under Section 13(12) read with Rule 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 
issued Demand Notice dated 15 May 2025, calling upon the Borrower/Co- 
Borrower/Mortgagors- (1) Mr. Basant Arora and (2) Mrs. Soniya Arora to repay the 
outstanding amount mentioned in notice being Rs. 1,20,76,516.96/- (Rupees One Crore 
Twenty Lakhs Seventy Six Thousand Five Hundred and Sixteen and Ninety Six Paise 
Only) in the Loan account numbers DUH00015N and DUH00027N on 15.05.2025 within 60 
days from the date of receipt of the said notice with further interest, cost, charges and 
expenses thereon from 16.05.2025till the realization of entire outstanding dues.